Road Work Bid Notice To be published in the West Bend Daily News on 02/04/2025 and 02/11/2025

STATE OF WISCONSIN WASHINGTON COUNTY TOWN OF TRENTON OFFICIAL NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the undersigned that sealed bids will be received in the office of the Town Clerk, 1071 Highway 33 East, West Bend, WI 53095 until 7:00 p.m. on February 17, 2025. The Town Board will open and publicly read bids at 7:00 p.m. on February 17, 2025 at the Town Hall, Town of Trenton, 1071 Highway 33 East, West Bend, WI 53095 for the following work and materials. Bid specifications and map of roads to be bid are available at *townoftrenton.wi.gov* or by calling 262-675-6019, 7:00-7:30 a.m. Bids must certify that the State of Wisconsin and the Town's specifications and standards will be met.

- 1) Crack Fill
- 2) Chip Seal
- 3) Road Construction:
 - a. Pulverize, Shape, Binder, Surface
 - b. Wedge and Overlay
 - c. Surface Lift

The letting of the contract shall be subject to the provisions of Chapter 66.29, Wisconsin Statutes. No bid bond is required. All bidders shall submit a **certificate of liability insurance coverage, proof of Workers Compensation insurance, and a Form W9 with the bid**.

The Town Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informalities on the bidding or to accept such bid or bids as will in its opinion be most advantageous to the Town of Trenton.

Bids to be submitted by mail should be addressed to (please specify construction, crack fill, chip seal):

Town of Trenton

Attn: Sealed 2025 Road Work Bid

1071 Highway 33 East West Bend, WI 53095

REPLIES TO ANY OTHER ADDRESS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. This notice to be published in the Washington County Daily News, the Town of Trenton's official newspaper. The Town of Trenton is not responsible for incomplete versions of this notice in other publications.

By order of the Town Board. Dated this 20th day of January, 2025

Cindy Komro, Town Administrator

Publish: 02/04/2025, 02/11/2025